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Borgman, Nolan V.

From: Leahy, Arthur T
Sent: Wednesday, January 21, 2015 6:01 PM
To: Borja Leon - Mayor; bsaltsman@bos.lacounty.gov; Cano - MA; Chad Molnar; Dan 

Rodman - Mayor; Daniel Lopez; Danielle Valentino; David Riccitiello - MRT; Debra 
Rodarte; Echternach, Mary Lou; Fernando Ramirez - MRT; Heit, Karen; Javier 
Hernandez - Solis; Jennifer Brogin - MA; John Walker; Julie Moore - DK; Karen Heit - 
DD; Karly Katona (KKatona@bos.lacounty.gov); KeAndra Dodds - Solis; Lacey Johnson 
(ljohnson@bos.lacounty.gov); Licon, Leticia; Madeline Moore - LACBOS 
(mmoore@bos.lacounty.gov); Marcel Porras - Mayor; Maria Souza-Rountree - Mayor; 
Mary Lou Echternach-2; Maurine Anderson - JDW; Micheline, Maureen; Mike Bohlke - 
PO; Nat Gale - Mayor; Nicole Englund - GM; Paul Backstrom; Peter Hong 
(phong@lacbos.org); Tara Tucker - Caltrans; Teresa Villegas

Cc: Long, Miriam; Cabral, Miguel; Wright, Linda; Turner, Michael; Hamparian, Raffi; 
Littman, Marc; Rodriguez, Noelia; Wiggins, Stephanie; Adame, Jonathan; Borgman, 
Nolan V.; Bruno, Patricia; Leahy, Arthur; Leahy, Arthur T; Lee, Lindy; Romero, Maritza; 
Silva, Elizabeth; Spearman, Jessica; Alma Varela; Brewer, Lisa; Cindy Wan; Claudia Luna 
(Claudia.luna@lacity.org); Daniel Osztreicher; Gail Legros (glegros@bos.lacounty.gov); 
Karen Weiner (kweiner@bos.lacounty.gov); Lety Licon; Linda Balderrama ; Liz Rangel; 
MIHernandez@bos.lacounty.gov; Peggy; Sandra Cruz; Sara Ibranossian; Shirley 
Bermudez (Solis); Sonia Ramos; Stephanie Uy (Krekorian Staff)

Subject: Invite: Metro's Project Labor Agreement Symposium - Thursday, February 12, 2015

Dear Board Members, 
 
I cordially invite you to participate in a symposium to explore the impact of the first FTA approved Project Labor 
Agreement with targeted hiring goals on Thursday, February 12, 2015. The program will consist of three seminars, and at 
the opening of each session, participants will hear the story of someone who has benefitted from the Project Labor 
Agreement/Construction Careers Policy (PLA/CCP).  
 
Details: 
  
Date:              Thursday, February 12, 2015 
  
Time:             8:45 a.m. – 12:30 p.m.; Invited Guests Lunch at 12:30 p.m. 
 
Tentative Program Agenda:  

9:00 a.m.  Session 1 - Administering Metro’s PLA/CCP – Best Practices/Challenges  

10:00 a.m. Session 2 - Success Through Partnerships: Contracting & Labor Perspectives  

11:00 a.m. Session 3 - Targeted Hiring Procedures: Resources & Partners  

12:00 p.m. Wrap-up and Lessons Learned discussion 

12:30 p.m. LUNCH and Networking (For Moderators, Symposium Guests, Board Members, and Metro 
executives) 

Location:       Board Room, 3rd Floor, Metro Headquarters 
  
Address:        One Gateway Plaza, Los Angeles, CA 90012        
                              

mailto:bsaltsman@bos.lacounty.gov;
mailto:(KKatona@bos.lacounty.gov);
mailto:(ljohnson@bos.lacounty.gov);
mailto:(mmoore@bos.lacounty.gov);
mailto:(phong@lacbos.org);
mailto:(glegros@bos.lacounty.gov);
mailto:(kweiner@bos.lacounty.gov);
mailto:MIHernandez@bos.lacounty.gov;


2

 
Please RSVP to Nolan Borgman at BorgmanN@metro.net if you plan on participating so that we can make the necessary 
arrangements. 
  
Thank you,  
  
Art Leahy 
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